BAND CAMP BULLETIN NO. 3

ANN ARBOR PIONEER HIGH SCHOOL
BAND CAMP AT INTERLOCHEN
AUGUST 5-11, 2014

DAVID A. LEACH, DIRECTOR OF BANDS
BAND OFFICE: 734-996-3210

Please keep in mind that all you do at Interlochen represents our fine school and

community. The following activities are SPECIFICALLY PROHIBITED :

HAZING OF ANY SORT
SMOKING
THE CONSUMPTION OF DRUGS OR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

LEAVING THE INTERLOCHEN ARTS CAMP—FOR ANY REASON —
WITHOUT PERMISSION

We bring these guidelines to your attention to avoid any misunderstanding.
Remember that all Pioneer High School rules as stated in the Pioneer Student

Guide and the School Disciplinary Policy are in effect at camp.

DAILY SCHEDULE

6:30 am REVEILLE

6:40 am Calisthenics (cabins line up on Braeside Tennis Court)
6:50 am Cabin Clean Up

7:15 am Staff Meeting at IGHQ

7:45 am BREAKFAST

8:30 am Sectionals (bring stand); Rehearsal in Pinecrest
10:00 am  Marching Drill on Tennis Court

11:20am  Recreation

12:15pm LUNCH

1:20-3 pm Concert Rehearsal in Bowl

3:30 pm Marching Drill on Tennis Court

4:30 pm Recreation

5:45 pm DINNER

7:00 pm Evening Rehearsal/Drill — see schedule below
8:30 pm Evening Activity

See Evening Schedule — Cabin Check by Mr. Leach/Counselors
See Evening Schedule — TAPS — Lights Out
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EVENING SCHEDULE & SPECIAL EVENTS

TUESDAY, AUGUST 5

2:30 pm
3:30 pm

5:15 pm
6:30-7:45 pm
8:30 pm
9:30 pm
9:50 pm
10:00 pm
10:15 pm
10:30 pm

Arrive at Interlochen—Find Cabins

Concert Rehearsal in the Bowl
Librarians, first chair players, percussionists, report at 3:15 pm

DINNER Line Il

Concert Rehearsal in the Bowl

Free Time

Cabin Check

Cabin Leaders Meeting in Braeside

Meet With New Campers in Braeside

Meet With Seniors in Braeside

TAPS

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6

7:00 pm
8:20 pm
9:30 pm
10:45 pm
11:00 pm

Marching Drill Tennis Court

Concert Rehearsal in the Bowl or Pinecrest
All Pioneer Ice Cream Social—Stone Center
Cabin Check

TAPS

THURSDAY, AUGUST 7

6:55-7:55 pm
8:15 pm
10:30 pm

Rehearsal in the Bowl
Square Dance on Tennis Court
TAPS

FRIDAY, AUGUST 8

7:00 pm
9:00 pm
10:30 pm
10:45 pm

Marching Drill on Tennis Court
Movie in Braeside

Cabin Check

TAPS

SATURDAY, AUGUST 9

3:30-4:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:15-7:45 pm
8:30 pm
10:30 pm
11:00 pm

Drum Major Tryouts

DINNER

Concert Rehearsal in the Bowl

Dance (optional) in Braeside—Free Time
Cabin Check

TAPS




BICH
3R
BAND CAMP BULLETIN NO. 3 'v.f‘

§ h

| K]

PAGE 3

SUNDAY, AUGUST 10

Important: if you do not have the proper attire (black shoes, socks for guys),
white tops and black bottoms, you will not perform in Sunday’s concert. You
must stay in concert dress from the time you get up until after the concert.

TBA Religious Services will be announced.

8:00 am BREAKFAST—Line closes @ 9:00 (or sleep in)
12:00 pm LUNCH

12:45 pm  Warm-Up/Tuning in Pinecrest

1:30 pm CONCERT - invite family/friends

3:30 pm Marching Demonstration —Tennis Court

4:45 pm Student vs. Staff Volleyball Classic

5:45 pm DINNER

7:00 pm Awards, Dancing in Braeside

MONDAY, AUGUST 11

6:30 am REVEILLE
Before breakfast: clean cabins and line up all luggage/load equipment
(especially the SOUSAPHONES!)

7:45 am BREAKFAST

8:30 am Depart for Ann Arbor

2:00 pm Arrive at Pioneer High School

CAMP AUDITIONS

AUDITIONS ARE GOOD ONLY FOR THE WEEK AT CAMP. PERMANENT CHAIR AUDITIONS
OCCUR IN NOVEMBER. DIRECT ALL QUESTIONS TO MR. LEACH, NOT YOUR SECTIONAL
STAFF MEMBER.

SECTIONALS— BRING YOUR FOLDING STAND

Report to your sectional staff member’s cabin area at 8:30 a.m. as follows:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 6: Brass/Percussion to sectionals, Woodwinds in Pinecrest
THURSDAY, AUGUST 7: Woodwinds/Percussion to sectionals, Brasses in Pinecrest
FRIDAY, AUGUST 8: Same as Wednesday — BRASS AUDITIONS

SATURDAY, August 9: Same as Thursday — WOODWIND AUDITIONS
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CONTACT INFORMATION FOR INTERLOCHEN

Website: http://www.interlochen.org

Main Switchboard: 800.681.5912 or 231.276.7200

Fax: (231) 276-6321

Street Address (for overnight deliveries) Mailing Address:

Interlochen Center for the Arts Interlochen Center for the Arts
4000 Highway M-137 PO Box 199

Interlochen, M| 49643 Interlochen, Ml 49643-0199
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